
PROFESSIONAL REFERENCES for PAMYLA A. STIEHL 
*confidential letter of recommendation avail upon request 

 
* Dr. Bud Coleman 
Associate Professor and Department Chair 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
Department of Theatre and Dance 
261 UCB 
Boulder, CO  80309-0261 
(303) 492-5809 
bud.coleman@colorado.edu 
 
 
* Frederick Barbour 
Associate Professor and Department Chair 
University of Denver 
Department of Theatre 
1903 East Iliff Avenue 
Denver, CO 80208 
(303) 871-4394 
fbarbour@du.edu 
 
 
Dr. William Temple Davis 
Professor and Former Dept. Chair 
University of Denver 
Department of Theatre 
1903 East Iliff Avenue 
Denver, CO 80208 
(303) 871-3164 
wdavis@du.edu 
 
 
* Steven McDonald 
Assistant Professor and Technical Director 
University of Denver 
Department of Theatre 
1903 East Iliff Avenue 
Denver, CO 80208 
(303) 871-3827 
smcdon45@du.edu 
 
 
Robb Hunt 
Executive Director 
Village Theatre 
303 Front Street North 
Issaquah, WA  98027 
(425) 392-1942 
rhunt@villagetheatre.org 
 
 
 

 
* Teresa Lyons Hegdahl 
Director of Theater 
Department of Theater and Dance 
St. Catherine University 
2004 Randolph Ave., F-19 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
(651) 690-6683   
tflyonshegdahl@stkate.edu 
 
 
 
Dr. Jim Symons 
Professor (retired) 
Former Graduate Studies Director and Dept. Chair 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
739 Pearl St.  
Boulder, CO  80302 
(303) 442-8709 
james.symons@colorado.edu 
 

 
 
* Dr. Oliver Gerland 
Graduate Studies Director and Former Chair 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
Department of Theatre and Dance 
261 UCB 
Boulder, CO  80309-0261 
(303) 492-2793 
oliver.gerland@colorado.edu 
 
 
 
Dr. Beth Osnes 
Asst. Professor 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
Department of Theatre and Dance 
261 UCB 
Boulder, CO  80309-0261 
(303) 492-0731 
beth.osnes@colorado.edu 
 
 
 
Rosey Waters 
Artistic Director 
Imagination Makers Theatre Company 
2590 Walnut Street, Ste. 3  
Boulder, CO  80302 
(720) 565-1055 
rosey@imaginationmakers.org 

mailto:fbarbour@du.edu
mailto:fbarbour@du.edu
mailto:wdavis@du.edu
mailto:smcdon45@du.edu

